{355

e

1971 SEASON

WESTERN NATIONAL PARKS' FISH PLANTING

BT - Brook Trout
£T - Cutthroat Trout
LT - Lake Trout

S - Splake Trout

AF - Advanced Fry
F - ¥ingerling
Y - Yearling

2Y - 2 Year 01d

R - Rainbew Trout A - Adults
W ~ Walleve
MONTH LCCATION AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE
Jasper Nat.onal Park
Apr:l Annette Lake 5,000 BT Y
May o 5,000 R 5 F
July = 1,000 R 2Y
August " 5,000 BT %
May Beauvert Lake 10,030 BT Y
" , E 2,000 R 2Y
October " 665 BT Y
May Beaver Lake 10,000 R 5F
" " 5,000 BT Y
August i 2,000 BT Y
May Buck Lake 3,000 BT Y
June N 5,000 BT 2F
August " 2,000 BT Y
June Caledonia Lake 5,000 BT 2F
May Celestine Lake 25,000 R 5F
June - 10,000 R Y
g g 2,000 R 2y
June Christine Lake 1,000 BT b4
June Celfair Lake (lower) 500 R SF
June Colfair Lake (upper) 500 R 5F
June Dorothy Lake 10,000 R SF
June Dragon Lake 600 BT 2F
" " 2,000 BT SF
May Edith Lake 25,000 R 5F
August " 2,000 R 2Y
September " 22,500 R 4F
April Edna Lake 1,000 BT Y
June " 5,000 BT ZF
June Edward Lake 250 R 2Y
June Five Lakes (#1) 10,000 R 5F
June Five Lakes (#5) 5,000 R 5F
" t 1,000 BT Y
June Goldea Lake 4,000 R SF



June
May
1]

August

June
July

June

July
June

June

September
"

June
11}

May
August

June
April
May
June

June

June

May
1"

June
August

April
May '
June
July
August
October

June
1]

October
April

11}
May

June
August
1n

Hibernia Lake
Honeymoon Lake
1]

Hor se shoe Lake
1]

Iris Lake
"

lLeach Lake

torraine Lake

Maligne Lake
(1]

Marjorie Lake
14

Medicine Lake

Mile 9 J.E. rd

Mile 14 J.E. rd

Mile 16% F.B. rd
11}

Mina Lake

Minnow Lake

Mod; Lake
"

Mona Lake
Miette River

Patricia Lake
1"

Princess Lake
"

Pyramid Lake

5,000

2,500
2,500
845

750
500

1,000
300
1,000

2,000
5,000
1,000

1,000

14,000
12,700
45,000
22,500

3,750

3,000
2,000

10,000
1,350

3,000
1,000

3,000
2,000
3,000

3,000
5,000
4,000

650

1,000

5,000
2,000

1,000
5,170

25,000
100, 000
5,000
50,000
94,427
1,000

1,900
4,000
1,250

15,000
4,000
20,000
211
3,400
10,000

o A

BT

oA m

BT

BT

ol s I

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

™R

BT
BT
BT
BT

BT

W N

BT

5F

5F
2Y

2Y
2Y

5F
S5F

2y
5F
2Y

1F
2Y
5F
3F

-

S5F
Y
2Y



October

November
L

June
June
i
_”1

April
June
July
April
August
L April

June

SUMMARY

TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL

Pyramid Lake
"
"

Rijey Lake

Saturday Night Lake
1" .

Trefoil Lake (lst)
11
L1}
Trefoil Lake (2nd)
Trefoil Lake (3rd)
Twin Lake (#2)

Virl Lake

Rainbow: Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year 0ld

Brook Trout: Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year 01d

Splake: 2 Year Q1d
3 Year 01d

Dolly Varden x Brook Trout:

Fingerlings
Yearlings

2 Year 0ld
3 Year 01d

1,000
518
L4

5,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

5,000
500
500
500
200
500

1,000

Yearling

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

X.BT

411,627
20,500
21,895

130, 600
141, 385

700

518
211

444

542,227
162,329
23,113

211

727,880

5F

5F
2F

2y
2y

2y



MONTH

Banff National Park

September

July
1t

September

July
i

July
"
October

‘ July
[]]

June
"

September
October

July
1

July

July
"

September

July
"

September
September
September

June
July

June
1"

June
"

July
October

September
July
July

July
October

July
October

SUMMARY

LOCATION AMOUNT SPECIES S1ZE
Baker Lake (little) 1,000 BT 5F
Bow River 1,000 R 5F
" 1,500 BT 5F
Consolation Lake (lower) 4,000 BT 5F
Copper Lake 500 R 2y
" 2,000 BT Y
Herbert Lake 5,000 BT Y
" 3,000 BT 4F
s 2,000 BT Y
Herbert Lake (little) 100 BT 2Y
" 500 BT 5F
Johnson Lake 10,000 BT Y
" 10,000 R 5F
e 2,500 BT S5F
" 2,000 BT Y
Kingfisher Lake 1,000 R 2Y
" 1,000 R 5F
Moraine Lake 3,000 BT 3F
McNair Pond 100 R 2Y
" 1,000 R SF
Owl Lake 10,000 BT SF
Pilot Lake 2,000 BT Y
. 500 R 2y
Red Deer Lake (upper) 4,000 BT 5F
Redoubt Lake 4,000 BT 5F
Tilted Lake 1,000 BT S5F
Vermilion Lake (1lst) 10,000 BT Y
i 5,000 BT Y
Vermilion Lake (2nd) 4,000 BT Y
" 5,000 BT Y
Vermilion Lake (3rd) 5,000 BT Y
" 10,000 R 5F
" 5,000 BT Y
i 1,000 BT Y
Vista Lake 2,000 BT 5F
Warden Lake (upper) 4,000 BT Y
Warden Lake (lower) 1,000 BT Y
Waterfowl Lake (lower) 5,000 BT Y
B 1,000 BT Y
Waterfowl Lake (upper) 5,000 BT Y
" 1,000 BT Y
Rainbow: Fingerlings 24,000

2 Year 01d

2,100



TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Brook Trout:

Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year 01d

Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year Old

36,500
75,000
100

59,500
75,000
2,200

136,700



MONTH LOCATION AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE
Kootenay National Park
July Cobb Lake 2,000 BT Y
September " 1,000 BT 5F
June Dog Lake 3,000 BT Y
" N 3,000 R 2Y
May Kootenay Pond 1,000 R 2Y
September " 500 BT Y
May Olive Lake 200 BT Y
i = 200 R 2Y
September " 500 BT Y
SUMMARY
Rainbow Treout: 2 Year 014 4,200
Brook Trout: Fingerling 1,000
Yearling 6,000
2 Year 01d 200
GRAND TOTAL 11,400



 LOCATION

MONTH AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE
Yoho National Park
May Emerald Lake 5,000 BT Y
¢ " 1,000 R Y
N 2 10,000 R 5F
September * 2,009 BT S5F
N ¥ 4,000 R iF
May Narao Lake 2,000 BT ¥
June Sink Lake 2,500 BT Y
! N .500 BT 2Y
" " 250 R 2Y
June Summit Lake 250 BT 2Y
May Wapta Lake 3,000 BT Y
June N 250 BT 2Y
September N 2,000 BT 5F
SIADMARY
Rainbow Trout: TFingerlings 14,000
Yearlings 1,000
2 Year 01d 250
Brook Trout: Fingerlings 4,000
Yeariings 12,500
2 Year 01d 1,000

GRAND TOTAL

32,

750



MONTH LOCATION AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE
Waterton Lakes National Park
September Bertha Lake 5,000 R Y
September Crandell Lake 4,000 BT ¥
‘" = 3,000 R b f
June Linnet Lake 2,000 BT 4
September " 2,645 BT 4
& a 4729 BT 2¥
" e 4,080 R Y
June Waterton Lake (upper) 25,000 R S5F
June Waterton River (Beaver Dams) 20,000 R S5F
SUMMARY
Rainbow Trout: Fingerlings 45,000
Yearlings 7,080
2 Year 01d 5,000
Brock Trout: Yearlings 8,645
2 Year 0ld 420

GRAND TOTAL

66,145



-9 -

MONTH LOCATION AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE
Wood Buf falo National Park
June Pine Lake 20,000 BT 2F
" " 10,000 R 5F

June Rainbow Lake 10,000 R SF
SUMMARY

Rainbown Trout: Fingerlings 20,000

Brook Trout: Fingerlings 20,000



- 10 -

MONTH LOCATICN AMOUNT SPECIES STIZE

Prince Albert National Park

June Waskesiu Lake 20, 670.000 W AF



- 11 -

MONTH LOCATION AMOUNT SPECIES SIZE

Riding Mountain National Park

May Deep Lake 7,500 R 5F
" " 7,500 BT 1F
May Katherine Lake 7,500 R 5F
e " 7,500 BT 1F
TOTAL
Rainbow Trout: Fingerlings 15,000

Brook Trout: Fingerlings 15,000



FINAL SUMMARY

Totals to All Parks

Rainbow Trout:

Brook Trout:

Splake Trout:

- 1P =

Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year 01d

Fingerlings
Yearlings
2 Year Old

2 Year 0Old
3 Year 01d

Dolly Varden x Brook Trout:

Walleye: Advanced Fry

GRAND TQTALS

Advanced Fry
Fingerlings
Yearlings

2 Year 01d

3 Year 01d

TOTAL DISTRIBUTED IN ALL PARKS

528,627
28,580
33,445

207,100
263,570
2,420

518
211

Yearlings Lb4

20, 679,000

20, 670,000
736,171
272,110

36, 383
211

21,714,875

Office of:

Regional Director

Western Region

National & Historic Parks Branch
131 Customs Building

CAILGARY 21, Alberta



