WESTERN NATIONAL PARKS' FISH PLANTING - 1971 SEASON

BT - Brook Trout

CT - Cutthroat Trout

F - Fingerling

LT - Lake Trout

Y - Yearling

S - Splake Trout

2Y - 2 Year Old

R - Rainbow Trout

A - Adults

W - Walleye

HTNOM	LOCATION	AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Jasper Nationa	al Park			
April	Annette Lake	5,000	PT	Y
May	II .	5,000	R	5, F
July	11	1,000	R	2 Y
August	ri .	5,000	BT	Y
M	Partition Tales	10,000	BT	Y
May	Beauvert Lake			
	7/1	2,000	R	2Y
October	"	665	BT	Y
May	Beaver Lake	10,000	R	5 F
H [*]	/1	5,000	BT	Y
August	11.	2,000	BT	Ÿ
	Decels I also	2 000	חתי	v
May	Buck Lake	3,000	BT	Y
June	11	5,000	BT	2F
August	"	2,000	BT	Y
June	Caledonia Lake	5,000	BT	2F
May	Celestine Lake	25,000	R	5F
June	11	10,000	R	Y
11	· · ·	2,000	R	2 Y
June	Christine Lake	1,000	BT	Y
June	Colfair Lake (lower)	500	R	5F
June	C⊕lfair Lake (upper)	500	R	5F
June	Dorothy Lake	10,000	R	5F
June	Dragon Lake	600	BT	2F
П	1	2,000	BT	5 F
Mars	Eddah Tala	25 000		E 79
May	Edith Lake	25,000	R	5F
August	11	2,000	R	ŠΑ
September	"	22,500	R	4F
April	Edna Lake	1,000	вт	Y
June	g,	5,000	BT	2 F
June	Edward Lake	250	R	2 Y
June	Five Lakes (#1)	10,000	R	5F
			•	
June	Five Lakes (#5)	5,000	R	5 F
11	ш.	1,000	BT	Y
June	Golden Lake	4,000	R	5F



June	Hibernia Lake	5,000	R		5F
May	Honeymoon Lake	2,500	R		Y
Avenet	ii ii	2,500 845	R R		5F 2Y
August					41
June July	Horseshoe Lake	750 500	R R	8	2 Y 2 Y
June	Iris Lake	1,000	R		5F
11	11	300	BT		Y
		1,000	R		5F
May	Leach Lake	2,000	R		2Y
July	ii.	5,000 1,000	R R		5F 2Y
June	Lorraine Lake	1,000	вт		Y
June	Maligne Lake	14,000	BT		Y
September	rt .	12,700 45,000	R R		3F 3F
n * *	11	22,500	R		3F
II	n	3,750	BT		Y
June	Mariorio Talco	3,000	R		5F
ii ii	Marjorie Lake	2,000	BT		Y
M.	N 37 1 - T 1	10.000			677
May August	Medicine Lake	10,000 1,350	R BT		5F Y
June	Mile 9 J.E. rd	3,000	BT		2F
Apri1	Mile 14 J.E. rd	1,000	BT		Y
May	Mile 16½ F.B. rd	3,000	R		5F
June	ii	2,000 3,000	R. BT		Y Y
June	Mina Lake	3,000 5,000	BT BT		Y 2F
11	2003	4,000	R		5F
u	**	650	R		2 Y
June	Minnow Lake	1,000	вт		Y
May	Mach Lake	5,000	R		5F
11	н	2,000	R		Y
June	Mona Lake	1,000	вт		Y
August	Miette River	5,170	BT		Y
			ы		1
April	Patricia Lake	25,000	BT		Y
May June		100,000	BT		1F
July	S 11	5,000 50,000	R R		2Y 5F
August	11	94,427	R		3F
October	IT	1,000	BT		Y
June	Princess Lake	1,900	вт		Y
11	11	4,000	BT		Y
October	M.C	1,250	ВТ		Y
April	Pyramid Lake	15,000	BT		Y
	0	4,000	R		Y
May June	11	20,000 211	R		5F
August	11	3,400	S R		₹Y 2Y
11	11	10,000	BT		Y
		7			

October November	Pyramid Lake	1,000 518 444	BT S D.V.X.BT	Y 2Y Y	Œ.
June	Riley Lake	5,000	R	5F	
June "1	Saturday Night Lake	5,000 5,000 3,000	R BT BT	5F 2F Y	
April June July	Trefoil Lake (1st)	5,000 500 500	BT BT R	Y 2Y 2Y	
April	Trefoil Lake (2nd)	500	BT	Y	
August	Trefoil Lake (3rd)	200	ВТ	2Y	
. April	Twin Lake (#2)	500	BT	Y	
June	Virl Lake	1,000	BT	Y	
SUMMARY					
6	Rainbow: Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old Brook Trout: Fingerlings	٠	411,627 20,500 21,895	ā	
	Yearlings 2 Year Old		141,385		
	Splake: 2 Year Old 3 Year Old		518 211		
	Dolly Varden x Brook Trout:	: Yearling	444		
TOTALS					
	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old 3 Year Old		542,227 162,329 23,113 211	+	
GRAND TOTAL			727,880		
			4 <u>=4</u> =		

MONTH	LOCATION	AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Banff National	l Park			
September	Baker Lake (little)	1,000	BT	5F
July	Bow River	1,000 1,500	R BT	5F 5F
September	Consolation Lake (lower)	4,000	BT	5F
July	Copper Lake	500 2,000	R BT	2Y Y
July	Herbert Lake	5,000	BT	Y
October	11	3,000 2,000	BT BT	4F Y
July	Herbert Lake (little)	100 500	BT BT	2Y 5F
June	Johnson Lake	10,000	BT	Y
Santambar Santambar	H 11	10,000	R	5F
September October	u.	2,500 2,000	BT BT	5F Y
July	Kingfisher Lake	1,000 1,000	R R	2Y 5F
July	Moraine Lake	3,000	вт	3F
July	McNair Pond	100	R	2Y
September	Owl Lake	1,000 10,000	R	5F
July			BT	5F
July	Pilot Lake	2,000 500	BT R	Y 2Y
September	Red Deer Lake (upper)	4,000	BT	5F
September	Redoubt Lake	4,000	BT	5F
September	Tilted Lake	1,000	BT	5F
June July	Vermilion Lake (1st)	10,000 5,000	BT BT	Y Y
June	Vermilion Lake (2nd)	4,000	BT	Y
11	ii.	5,000	BT	Y
June	Vermilion Lake (3rd)	5,000	BT	Y
July	19	10,000 5,000	R BT	5F Y
October	E II	1,000	BT	Y
September	Vista Lake	2,000	ВТ	5F
July	Warden Lake (upper)	4,000	BT	Y
July	Warden Lake (lower)	1,000	BT	Y
July October	Waterfowl Lake (lower)	5,000 1,000	BT BT	Y Y
July October	Waterfowl Lake (upper)	5,000 1,000	BT BT	Y Y
SUMMARY		•		
	Rainbow: Fingerlings 2 Year Old		23,000 2,100	

	Brook Trout:	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old	36,500 75,000 100
TOTAL			
	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old		59,500 75,000 2,200
GRAND TOTAL			136,700

MONTH	LOCATION		AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Kootenay Natio	onal Park				9
July September	Cobb Lake		2,000 1,000	BT BT	Y 5F
June "	Dog Lake		3,000 3,000	BT R	Y 2Y
May September	Kootenay Pond		1,000 500	R BT	2 Y Y
May " September	Olive Lake		200 200 500	BT R BT	2Y 2Y Y
SUMMARY					
	Rainbow Trout:	2 Year Old		4,200	
	Brook Trout:	Fingerling Yearling 2 Year Old		1,000 6,000 200	£:
GRAND TOTAL				11,400	
				-	

. . . .

2 10 10

MONTH	LOCATION		AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Yoho National	Park				
			3=35	a* **	
May	Emerald Lake		5,000	BT	Y
iii	n		1,000	R	Y
TH CON	щ		10,000	R	5F
September			2,000	BT	5F
11	**		4,000	R	3F
May	Narao Lake		2,000	BT	Y
June	Sink Lake		2,500	BT	Y
oune 11	11		. 500	BT	2 Y
17	**		250	R	2Y
June	Summit Lake		250	BT	2Y
May	Wapta Lake		3,000	BT	Y
June	r e		250	BT	2Y
September	11		2,000	BT	5F
SUMMARY					
	Rainbow Trout:	Fingerlings		14,000	
		Yearlings		1,000	
		2 Year Old		250	
	Brook Trout:	Fingerlings		4,000	
		Yearlings		12,500	
		2 Year Old		1,000	
GRAND TOTAL				32,750	
	*				

MONTH	LOCATION		AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
		÷.			
Waterton Lakes	National Park				
September	Bertha Lake		5,000	R	?Y
September	Crandell Lake		4,000 3,000	BT R	Y Y
June September	Linnet Lake		2,000 2,645 420 4,080	BT BT BT R	Y Y 2Y Y
June	Waterton Lake (upper)	25,000	R	5F
June	Waterton River	(Beaver Dams)	20,000	R	5F
SUMMARY					
	Rainbow Trout:	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old		45,000 7,080 5,000	
	Brook Trout:	Yearlings 2 Year Old		8,645 420	
GRAND TOTAL				66,145	

MONTH	LOCATION		AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Wood Buffalo	National Park			, ·	
June	Pine Lake		20,000 10,000	BT R	2F 5F
June	Rainbow Lake		10,000	R	5F
SUMMARY	*				
	Rainbown Trout: Brook Trout:	Fingerlings Fingerlings		20,000 20,000	

MONTH	LOCATION	AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Prince Alb	ert National Park			
June	Waskesiu Lake	20,670.00	0 W	AF

MONTH	LOCATION		AMOUNT	SPECIES	SIZE
Riding Moun	tain National Park			13	
Мау	Deep Lake		7,500 7,500	R BT	5F 1F
Мау	Katherine Lake		7,500 7,500	R BT	5F 1F
TOTAL					
	Rainbow Trout: Brook Trout:	Fingerlings Fingerlings		15,000 15,000	

27.

FINAL SUM MARY

Totals to All Parks

	Rainbow Trout:	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old	528,627 28,580 33,445
	Brook Trout:	Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old	207,100 243,530 2,420
	Splake Trout:	2 Year Old 3 Year Old	518 211
	Dolly Varden x	Brook Trout:	Yearlings 444
	Walleye: Adva	nced Fry	20,670,000
GRAND TOTALS			
	Advanced Fry Fingerlings Yearlings 2 Year Old 3 Year Old		20,670,000 736,171 272,110 36,383 211
TOTAL DISTRIBUT	ED IN ALL PARKS		21,714,875
		,	

Office of:

Regional Director Western Region National & Historic Parks Branch 131 Customs Building CALGARY 21, Alberta